CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2004-009

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, APPROVING A MASTERPLAN FOR MAINTENANCE DREDGING OF THE CITY'S WATERWAYS AND NAVIGATIONAL CHANNELS

WHEREAS, the City has been requested to assist residents and commercial businesses in maintaining adequate water depth in previously dredged waterways and channels to allow for safe and efficient boat access; and

WHEREAS, the City is in a position to apply for grants and special funds for the purpose of assisting with maintenance dredging if there is a comprehensive action plan; and

WHEREAS, the plan coordinates both government and private interests so that there is one permit and voice with the various resource management agencies; and

WHEREAS, a cost savings can be passed on to all parties if maintenance dredging is coordinated by project proximity in an overall plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, that:

Section 1. Council approves a Masterplan for maintenance dredging of the City's waterways and navigational channels.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the city of Marathon, Florida, this 27th day of January, 2004.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Randy Mearns, Mayor

AYES:Bartus, Pinkus, Repetto, Worthington, MearnsNOES:NoneABSENT:None

ABSTAIN: None ATTEST/ 1 Cindy L. Ecklund City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

CITY ALTOBALLY